
    

A few welcoming notes:   
The board’s meeting time is dedicated to its strategic mission and top priorities. • The “consent agenda” has items which have either been discussed 
prior or are highly routine. By not discussing these issues, we are able to spend time on our most important priorities.  • “Public participation” is an 
opportunity to present brief comments or pose questions to the board for consideration or follow-up.  Time limits are 3 minutes for individual speakers if 
fewer than 20 individuals have signed up to speak; 2 minutes’ limit and 5 minutes for groups of 20 signed up; and 1 minute for individual and 3 minutes 
for groups if more than 30 have signed up to speak. Please see Board Policy GP-14 (Governance Process) for the full policy).  The boundaries are 
designed to help keep the strategic meeting focused and in no way limits conversations beyond the board meeting. • Your insights are needed and 
welcomed and the board encourages you to request a meeting with any board member, should you have something to discuss. • If you are interested in 
helping the district’s achievement effort, please talk with any member of the leadership team or call the district office at 719-486-6800.   Opportunities 
abound.  Your participation is highly desired. 

 

District 

Mission: 

LCSD Challenges 

students to reach 

their fullest potential 

through personal, 

engaged and 

rigorous learning in 

the classroom and 

beyond.  

Board 

Priorities: 

Ensure all students 

stay on or above 

grade level each year 

and graduate prepared 

to successfully 

implement a plan for 

college or career. 

Every day, we are 

college or career 

ready. 

Provide all students 

with engaging 

learning 

opportunities. 

Rigor and 

engagement are 

everywhere.  

Create a space that is 

safe, inclusive and 

welcoming for all.  

Diversity and 

culture make us 

better.  

Plan and execute the 

capital and human 

capital investments 

that will make our 

district better. 

We plan for the 

future. 

 

 

Lake County School District Board of Education 

June 24, 2024  6:30 pm  Special Meeting 

Location: District Office-Room 11 & via Zoom 

 
1. 6:30 Call to order 

2. 6:31 Pledge of Allegiance 

3. 6:32 Roll Call 

4. 6:33 Preview Agenda 

5. 6:34 Public Participation 
Members of the public who wish to address the board on non-agenda items are welcome to do so at this time. Please sign up with 
board secretary. We ask you to please observe the following guidelines: 

• Confine your comments to matters that are germane to the business of the School District.  

• Recognize that students often attend or view our meetings.  Speaker’s remarks, therefore, should be suitable for an audience 

that includes kindergarten through twelfth grade students. 

• Understand that the board cannot discuss specific personnel matters or specific students in a public forum. 

6. 6:40 Discussion item 

a. LCSD Budget Reports 

b. LCSD FY25 Budget and FY25 Beginning Fund Balance Resolution  

7. 7:15 Action Item 

a. LCSD FY25 Budget and Resolution NO.25-01 

b. Resolution NO. 25-02 FY25 Beginning Fund Balance 

c. Resolution NO. 25-03 Interfund Borrowing 

d. Resolution NO. 25-04 Interest Free Loan 

e. Resolution NO. 25-05 Surplus of property 

8. 7:45 Oversight Calendar 

a. Masterplan Update 

i. Ballot options 

ii. BEST update 

9. 8:30 Superintendent Update 

a. 100 Day Plan 

10. Agenda Planning 

11. Adjourn 

12. Upcoming meeting or event:  

a. Aug. 12, 2024 Regular Meeting @ 6:30 pm @ District Office/Zoom 

b. Aug. 26, 2024 Special Meeting @ 6:30 pm @ District Office/Zoom 

 
Estimated duration of meeting is 2.5 to 3 hours      **Updated 6/19/2024 
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Mision del 

Distrito: 

LCSD desafía a los 

estudiantes a 

alcanzar su máximo 

potencial a través 

del aprendizaje 

personal, 

comprometido y 

riguroso en el aula y 

más allá. 

Prioridades de 

la junta: 

Asegúrese de que 

todos los estudiantes 

se mantengan en o por 

encima del nivel de 
grado cada año y se 

gradúen preparados 

para implementar con 
éxito un plan para la 

universidad o una 

carrera. 

Todos los días 

estamos preparados 

para la universidad 

o una carrera. 

Brindar a todos los 
estudiantes 

oportunidades de 

aprendizaje 

interesantes. 

El rigor y el 

compromiso están en 

todas partes. 

Crea un espacio 
seguro, inclusivo y 

acogedor para todos. 

La diversidad y la 

cultura nos hacen 

mejores. 

Planificar y ejecutar 

las inversiones de 

capital y capital 
humano que 

mejorarán nuestro 

distrito. 

Planeamos para el 

futuro. 

Junta de Educación del Distrito Escolar del Condado de Lake 

24 de junio de 2024       6:30 pm    reunión especial                             

Ubicación: Oficina del distrito y via Zoom 

 
1. 6:30 Llamada al orden  

2. 6:31 Juramento a la bandera 

3. 6:32 Pasar lista 

4. 6:33 Vista previa de la agenda 

5. 6:34  Participación pública 
Los miembros del público que deseen dirigirse a la junta sobre temas que no estén en la agenda pueden hacerlo en este 
momento. Regístrese con el secretario de la junta . Le pedimos que observe las siguientes pautas: 

• Limite sus comentarios a asuntos relacionados con los negocios del Distrito Escolar. 

• Reconozca que los estudiantes a menudo asisten o ven nuestras reuniones. Por lo tanto, los comentarios del orador 

deben ser adecuados para una audiencia que incluya a estudiantes de jardín de infantes a duodécimo grado.  

• Entender que la junta no puede discutir asuntos específicos de personal o estudiantes específicos en un foro público. 

6. 6:40 Tema de discusión 

a. Informes presupuestarios del LCSD 

b. Presupuesto del LCSD para el año fiscal 25 y resolución del saldo inicial del fondo 

para el año fiscal 25 

7. 7:15 Elemento de acción 

a. Presupuesto y Resolución NO.25-01 del LCSD para el año fiscal 25 

b. Resolución NO. 25-02 FY25 Saldo inicial del fondo 

c. Resolución NO. 25-03 Préstamos entre fondos 

d. Resolución NO. 25-04 Préstamo sin intereses 

e. Resolución NO. 25-05 Excedente de propiedad 

8. 7:45 Calendario de supervisión 

a. Actualización del plan maestro 

1. Opciones de votación 

2. BEST actualización  

9. 8:30 Actualización de la Superintendente 

a. Plan de 100 días 

10. Planificación de la agenda 

11. Aplazar 

12. Next Reunion o evento: 

a. 12 de augusto de 2024 Reunión ordinaria a las 6:30 p. m. en la oficina del 

distrito/Zoom 

b. 26 de augusto de 2024 Reunión especial a las 6:30 p. m. en la oficina del 

distrito/Zoom 

 
La duración estimada de la reunión es de 2,5 a 3 horas      ** Actualizado 6/19/2024 

 

 
Algunas notas de bienvendia:  
El tiempo de reunión de la junta se dedica a su misión estratégica y sus principales prioridades. • La “agenda de consentimiento” tiene elementos que han sido 
discutidos previamente o son muy rutinarios. Al no discutir estos temas, podemos dedicar tiempo a nuestras prioridades más importantes. • La “participación pública” es 
una oportunidad para presentar breves comentarios o plantear preguntas a la junta para su consideración o seguimiento.  Los límites de tiempo son 3 minutos para 
oradores individuales si menos de 20 personas se han inscrito para hablar; Límite de 2 minutos y 5 minutos para grupos de 20 inscritos; y 1 minuto para individuales y 3 
minutos para grupos si más de 30 se han inscrito para hablar. Consulte la Política de la Junta GP-14 (Proceso de gobernanza) para conocer la política completa). Los 
límites están diseñados para ayudar a mantener la reunión estratégica enfocada y de ninguna manera limita las conversaciones más allá de la reunión de la junta. • Sus 
ideas son necesarias y bienvenidas y la junta le anima a solicitar una reunión con cualquier miembro de la junta, en caso de que tenga algo que discutir . • Si está 
interesado en ayudar en el esfuerzo de rendimiento del distrito, hable con cualquier miembro del equipo de liderazgo o llame a la oficina del distrito al 719-486-
6800. Abundan las oportunidades. Su participación es muy deseada d. 



 
 
 
 
 

ACCOUNT REFERENCE SHEET BY OBJECT 
 
 

01’s All salaries 
 
02’s Health, dental, life, vision insurances, PERA and Medicare benefits 
 
03’s Legal, audit and consulting services 
 
04’s Disposal, snow removal and repairs and maintenance services 
 
05’s Student transportation, all insurances, telephone, postage, 

advertising, printing and binding, tuition, and travel and registration 
 
06’s General supplies, natural gas and heating expenses, fuel, food, 

books and periodicals 
 
07’s Equipment 
 
08’s Dues and fees, interest and indirect costs, reserves 
 
52-58 Transfers, allocations and leases 
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FJEXS01A  For -

Periods 11 - 11

Run Date

05/31/24

MONTHLY BUDGET STATUS REPORT

Account No/Description

  Y-T-D 
Encumb 

 Period 
Expended 

  Y-T-D 
Expended 

Available 
 Balance 

BUDGET STATUS(Copy)

05/01/24

Percent 
Used 

Adjusted 
Budget 

Expenditure Summary Report

 7,627,600.00

 3,015,868.00

 809,750.00

 166,573.00

 998,944.00

 920,831.00

 27,400.00

 2,558,347.00

 90,146.00

 32,354.00

 .00

 2,136.00

 288,000.00

 7,579.00

 400,010.00

 163,551.00

 1,500.00

 446,548.00

 1,883,057.00

 668,972.00

 1,017,055.00

 591.00

 202,053.00

 504,390.00

 40,695.00

 332,054.00

 224,746.00

 108,259.00

 4,757.00

 47,131.00

 108,912.00

 4,800.00

 .00

 .00

 18,875.11

 2,255.87

 .00

 19,962.31

 .00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 6,252.38

 .00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 95,020.00

 33,707.00

 28,300.00

 .00

 90,770.00

 27,537.11

 .00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 846.77

 .00

 618,179.76

 219,814.27

 100,423.54

 5,275.38

 137,386.82

 68,735.18

 268.00

 74.09

 44,727.10

 17,099.40

 311.98

 1,543.13

 67.50

 4,225.86

 37,546.28

 15,201.27

 77.37

 44,749.39

 122,380.25

 42,757.39

 62,580.93

 .00

 11,408.40

 30,062.08

 26,565.00

 .00

-4,561.02

-2,564.94

 .00

 .00

 2,575.24

 .00

 7,238,361.19

 2,542,376.09

 825,076.54

 156,074.61

 886,424.76

 746,879.64

 4,230.55

 26,997.96

 187,518.31

 71,284.48

 3,852.37

 11,774.68

 403.91

 19,824.30

 365,908.65

 158,335.56

 1,315.67

 345,841.25

 1,254,135.69

 413,364.04

 584,983.67

 .00

 64,379.56

 300,153.04

 43,738.11

 .00

 125,802.90

 44,325.67

 756.83

 11,130.90

 34,044.96

 3,546.32

 389,238.81

 473,491.91

-34,201.65

 8,242.52

 112,519.24

 153,989.05

 23,169.45

 2,531,349.04

-97,372.31

-38,930.48

-3,852.37

-9,638.68

 287,596.09

-18,497.68

 34,101.35

 5,215.44

 184.33

 100,706.75

 533,901.31

 221,900.96

 403,771.33

 591.00

 46,903.44

 176,699.85

-3,043.11

 332,054.00

 98,943.10

 63,933.33

 4,000.17

 36,000.10

 74,020.27

 1,253.68

 16,125,313.00

 420,215.00

 1,011,609.00

 4,316,813.00

 332,054.00

 41,093.29

 6,252.38

 .00

 275,334.11

 .00

 1,150,157.04

 67,974.97

 97,574.31

 295,754.05

 .00

 12,426,421.34

 294,658.05

 871,401.13

 2,660,754.11

 .00

 3,657,798.37

 119,304.57

 140,207.87

 1,380,724.78

 332,054.00

10 GENERAL FUND

19 COLO. PRESCHOOL PROGRAM

21 FOOD SERVICE FUND

22 DESIGNATED PURPOSE GRANTS

23 ATHLETIC/ACTIVITY FUND

26 THE CENTER - CHILD CARE

01 SALARIES

02 BENEFITS

03 PROF/TECH SERVICES

04 PURCHASED SERVICES

05 OTHER SERVICES

06 SUPPLIES

07 EQUIPMENT

08 OTHER OBJECTS

01 SALARIES

02 BENEFITS

03 PROF/TECH SERVICES

04 PURCHASED SERVICES

05 OTHER SERVICES

06 SUPPLIES

01 SALARIES

02 BENEFITS

05 OTHER SERVICES

06 SUPPLIES

01 SALARIES

02 BENEFITS

03 PROF/TECH SERVICES

04 PURCHASED SERVICES

05 OTHER SERVICES

06 SUPPLIES

07 EQUIPMENT

08 OTHER OBJECTS

01 SALARIES

02 BENEFITS

03 PROF/TECH SERVICES

05 OTHER SERVICES

06 SUPPLIES

08 OTHER OBJECTS

10 GENERAL FUND

19 COLO. PRESCHOOL PROGRAM

21 FOOD SERVICE FUND

22 DESIGNATED PURPOSE GRANTS

23 ATHLETIC/ACTIVITY FUND

 94.90

 84.30

 104.22

 95.05

 88.74

 83.28

 15.44

 1.06

 .00

 .14

 91.47

 96.81

 87.71

 77.45

 71.65

 66.83

 60.30

 .00

 76.79

 64.97

 107.48

 .00

 55.98

 40.94

 15.91

 23.62

 32.04

 73.88

 77.32

 71.61

 86.14

 68.02

 .00

**

**

**

**
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FJEXS01A  For -

Periods 11 - 11

Run Date

05/31/24

MONTHLY BUDGET STATUS REPORT

Account No/Description

  Y-T-D 
Encumb 

 Period 
Expended 

  Y-T-D 
Expended 

Available 
 Balance 

BUDGET STATUS(Copy)

05/01/24

Percent 
Used 

Adjusted 
Budget 

Expenditure Summary Report

 461,775.00

 168,091.00

 47,853.00

 5,267.00

 62,489.00

 187,476.00

 3,710,533.00

 1,135,622.00

 3,708.00

 269,048.00

 374,779.00

 19,126.00

 2,208,158.00

 90,800.00

 .00

 .00

 1,500.00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 141,725.00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 33,309.75

 11,834.13

 7,662.90

 1,179.11

 2,721.99

 104.00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 .00

 118,377.77

 .00

 443,293.52

 165,151.43

 64,019.32

 11,086.58

 87,737.34

 1,343.40

 279,212.35

 1,135,622.00

 3,707.50

 115,186.24

 .00

 .00

 2,197,055.82

 .00

 18,481.48

 2,939.57

-17,666.32

-5,819.58

-25,248.34

 186,132.60

 3,431,320.65

 .00

 .50

 12,136.76

 374,779.00

 19,126.00

 11,102.18

 90,800.00

 498,605.00

 932,951.00

 4,846,155.00

 666,661.00

 2,298,958.00

 846.77

 1,500.00

 .00

 141,725.00

 .00

-4,550.72

 56,811.88

 .00

 .00

 118,377.77

 219,607.58

 772,631.59

 1,414,834.35

 118,893.74

 2,197,055.82

 278,150.65

 158,819.41

 3,431,320.65

 406,042.26

 101,902.18

26 THE CENTER - CHILD CARE

27 HEAD START PROGRAM

31 BOND REDEMPTION FUND

43 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

64 HEALTH INSURANCE RESERVE

01 SALARIES

02 BENEFITS

03 PROF/TECH SERVICES

05 OTHER SERVICES

06 SUPPLIES

08 OTHER OBJECTS

08 OTHER OBJECTS

09 OTHER USES OF FUNDS

03 PROF/TECH SERVICES

07 EQUIPMENT

08 OTHER OBJECTS

09 OTHER USES OF FUNDS

05 OTHER SERVICES

08 OTHER OBJECTS

26 THE CENTER - CHILD CARE

27 HEAD START PROGRAM

31 BOND REDEMPTION FUND

43 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

64 HEALTH INSURANCE RESERVE

 96.00

 98.25

 136.92

 140.40

 .72

 7.52

 100.00

 99.99

 95.49

 .00

 .00

 99.50

 .00

 44.21

 82.98

 29.19

 39.09

 95.57

**



FINANCIAL REPORT AS OF 5/31/24

    GENERAL FUND
EXPENDITURES REVENUE

BUDGET BUDGET

TOTAL ALLOCATION TABOR UNALLOCATED % UNALLOCATED

 BUDGETED 

EXPENDITURE YTD ACTIVITY

 PREVIOUS YR ACCRUED 
SAL/BEN BALANCE

YTD EXP-PY 
ACC SAL % TOTAL ALLOCATION BFB BUDGETED REVENUE

 MONTHLY REVENUE 
RECEIVED 

 YTD REVENUE  
%  

RECEIVED

Jul-2023 15,685,681.00$              505,000.00$  1,385,545.00$       8.8% 13,795,136.00$                    1,241,146.71$               1,070,080.91$                         13,624,070.20$    171,065.80$       1.24% Jul-2023 15,685,681.00$              2,943,168.00$           12,742,513.00$               95,434.61$                   95,434.61$                     0.75%

Aug-2023 15,685,681.00$              505,000.00$  1,385,545.00$       8.8% 13,795,136.00$                    2,915,198.21$               1,070,080.91$                         11,950,018.70$    1,845,117.30$    13.38% Aug-2023 15,685,681.00$              2,943,168.00$           12,742,513.00$               250,992.19$                 346,426.80$                   2.72%

Sep-2023 15,685,681.00$              505,000.00$  1,385,545.00$       8.8% 13,795,136.00$                    4,026,695.35$               1,070,080.91$                         10,838,521.56$    2,956,614.44$    21.43% Sep-2023 15,685,681.00$              2,943,168.00$           12,742,513.00$               232,671.99$                 579,098.79$                   4.54%

Oct-2023 15,685,681.00$              505,000.00$  1,385,545.00$       8.8% 13,795,136.00$                    5,050,805.58$               1,070,080.91$                         9,814,411.33$      3,980,724.67$    28.86% Oct-2023 15,685,681.00$              2,943,168.00$           12,742,513.00$               383,613.80$                 962,712.59$                   7.56%

Nov-2023 15,685,681.00$              505,000.00$  1,385,545.00$       8.8% 13,795,136.00$                    6,128,589.54$               1,070,080.91$                         8,736,627.37$      5,058,508.63$    36.67% Nov-2023 15,685,681.00$              2,943,168.00$           12,742,513.00$               (25,857.68)$                  936,854.91$                   7.35%

Dec-2023 15,685,681.00$              505,000.00$  1,385,545.00$       8.8% 13,795,136.00$                    6,116,774.36$               1,070,080.91$                         8,748,442.55$      5,046,693.45$    36.58% Dec-2023 15,685,681.00$              2,943,168.00$           12,742,513.00$               52,713.80$                   989,568.71$                   7.77%

Jan-2024 16,050,313.00$              505,000.00$  2,023,397.00$       12.6% 13,521,916.00$                    8,238,919.80$               1,070,080.91$                         6,353,077.11$      7,168,838.89$    53.02% Jan-2024 16,050,313.00$              2,890,978.00$           13,159,335.00$               591,080.07$                 1,580,648.78$                12.01%

Feb-2024 16,050,313.00$              505,000.00$  2,023,397.00$       12.6%  $                    13,521,916.00 9,360,087.18$               1,070,080.91$                         5,231,909.73$      8,290,006.27$    61.31% Feb-2024 16,050,313.00$              2,890,978.00$           13,159,335.00$               223,842.44$                 1,804,491.22$                13.71%

Mar-2024 16,050,313.00$              505,000.00$  2,023,397.00$       12.6%  $                    13,521,916.00 10,351,729.59$             1,070,080.91$                         4,240,267.32$      9,281,648.68$    68.64% Mar-2024 16,050,313.00$              2,890,978.00$           13,159,335.00$               2,266,225.32$              4,070,716.54$                30.93%

Apr-2024 16,050,313.00$              505,000.00$  2,023,397.00$       12.6% 13,521,916.00$                    11,332,048.62$             1,070,080.91$                         3,259,948.29$      10,261,967.71$  75.89% Apr-2024 16,050,313.00$              2,890,978.00$           13,159,335.00$               198,619.61$                 4,269,336.15$                32.44%

May-2024 16,125,313.00$              505,000.00$  2,023,397.00$       12.5% 13,596,916.00$                    12,467,514.63$             1,070,080.91$                         2,199,482.28$      11,397,433.72$  83.82% May-2024 16,125,313.00$              2,890,978.00$           13,234,335.00$               6,981,602.07$              11,250,938.22$              85.01%

Jun-2024 505,000.00$  2,023,397.00$       1,070,080.91$                         Jun-2024 2,890,978.00$           

     CPP FUND
EXPENDITURES REVENUE

BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

TOTAL ALLOCATION TABOR UNALLOCATED % UNALLOCATED

 BUDGETED 

EXPENDITURE YTD ACTIVITY

 PREVIOUS YR ACCRUED 
SAL/BEN BALANCE

YTD EXP-PY 
ACC SAL % BUDGET AMOUNT BFB BUDGETED REVENUE

 MONTHLY REVENUE 
RECEIVED  YTD REVENUE  %

Jul-2023 353,740.00$                   353,740.00$                         17,511.67$                    14,789.68$                              351,018.01$         2,721.99$           0.77% Jul-2023 353,740.00$                   49,000.00$                304,740.00$                    -$                              -$                                0.00%

Aug-2023 353,740.00$                   353,740.00$                         34,725.01$                    14,789.68$                              333,804.67$         19,935.33$         5.64% Aug-2023 353,740.00$                   49,000.00$                304,740.00$                    7,651.38$                     7,651.38$                       2.51%

Sep-2023 353,740.00$                   353,740.00$                         59,299.35$                    14,789.68$                              309,230.33$         44,509.67$         12.58% Sep-2023 353,740.00$                   49,000.00$                304,740.00$                    31,894.65$                   39,546.03$                     12.98%

Oct-2023 353,740.00$                   353,740.00$                         126,798.33$                  14,789.68$                              241,731.35$         112,008.65$       31.66% Oct-2023 353,740.00$                   49,000.00$                304,740.00$                    21,059.94$                   60,605.97$                     19.89%

Nov-2023 353,740.00$                   353,740.00$                         158,495.78$                  14,789.68$                              210,033.90$         143,706.10$       40.62% Nov-2023 353,740.00$                   49,000.00$                304,740.00$                    87,054.16$                   147,660.13$                   48.45%

Dec-2023 353,740.00$                   353,740.00$                         199,445.85$                  14,789.68$                              169,083.83$         184,656.17$       52.20% Dec-2023 353,740.00$                   49,000.00$                304,740.00$                    30,235.02$                   177,895.15$                   58.38%

Jan-2024 420,215.00$                   420,215.00$                         217,066.53$                  14,789.68$                              217,938.15$         202,276.85$       48.14% Jan-2024 420,215.00$                   100,401.00$              319,814.00$                    29,625.54$                   207,520.69$                   64.89%

Feb-2024 420,215.00$                   420,215.00$                         100,125.85$                  14,789.68$                              334,878.83$         85,336.17$         20.31% Feb-2024 420,215.00$                   100,401.00$              319,814.00$                    29,184.86$                   236,705.55$                   74.01%

Mar-2024 420,215.00$                   420,215.00$                         99,890.35$                    14,789.68$                              335,114.33$         85,100.67$         20.25% Mar-2024 420,215.00$                   100,401.00$              319,814.00$                    49,822.23$                   286,527.78$                   89.59%

Apr-2024 420,215.00$                   420,215.00$                         227,754.62$                  14,789.68$                              207,250.06$         212,964.94$       50.68% Apr-2024 420,215.00$                   100,401.00$              319,814.00$                    30,662.28$                   317,190.06$                   99.18%

May-2024 420,215.00$                   420,215.00$                         300,910.43$                  14,789.68$                              134,094.25$         286,120.75$       68.09% May-2024 420,215.00$                   100,401.00$              319,814.00$                    49,101.30$                   366,291.36$                   114.53%

Jun-2024 14,789.68$                              Jun-2024 100,401.00$              

    FOOD SERVICE FUND
EXPENDITURES REVENUE

BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

TOTAL ALLOCATION TABOR UNALLOCATED % UNALLOCATED

 BUDGETED 

EXPENDITURE YTD ACTIVITY

 PREVIOUS YR ACCRUED 
SAL/BEN BALANCE

YTD EXP-PY 
ACC SAL % BUDGET AMOUNT BFB BUDGETED REVENUE

 MONTHLY REVENUE 
RECEIVED  YTD REVENUE  %

Jul-2023 925,369.00$                   925,369.00$                         33,286.75$                    5,096.16$                                897,178.41$         28,190.59$         3.05% Jul-2023 925,369.00$                   925,369.00$                    87,549.30$                   87,549.30$                     9.46%

Aug-2023 925,369.00$                   925,369.00$                         66,908.48$                    5,096.16$                                863,556.68$         61,812.32$         6.68% Aug-2023 925,369.00$                   925,369.00$                    28,112.32$                   115,661.62$                   12.50%

Sep-2023 925,369.00$                   925,369.00$                         160,549.02$                  5,096.16$                                769,916.14$         155,452.86$       16.80% Sep-2023 925,369.00$                   925,369.00$                    28,312.91$                   143,974.53$                   15.56%

Oct-2023 925,369.00$                   925,369.00$                         255,950.08$                  5,096.16$                                674,515.08$         250,853.92$       27.11% Oct-2023 925,369.00$                   925,369.00$                    111,932.82$                 255,907.35$                   27.65%

Nov-2023 925,369.00$                   925,369.00$                         364,072.12$                  5,096.16$                                566,393.04$         358,975.96$       38.79% Nov-2023 925,369.00$                   925,369.00$                    23,184.85$                   279,092.20$                   30.16%

Dec-2023 925,369.00$                   925,369.00$                         437,131.71$                  5,096.16$                                493,333.45$         432,035.55$       46.69% Dec-2023 925,369.00$                   925,369.00$                    62,057.30$                   341,149.50$                   36.87%

Jan-2024 1,011,609.00$                1,011,609.00$                      519,829.55$                  5,096.16$                                496,875.61$         514,733.39$       50.88% Jan-2024 1,011,609.00$                1,011,609.00$                 137,590.85$                 478,740.35$                   47.32%

Feb-2024 1,011,609.00$                1,011,609.00$                      609,708.93$                  5,096.16$                                406,996.23$         604,612.77$       59.77% Feb-2024 1,011,609.00$                1,011,609.00$                 75,283.20$                   554,023.55$                   54.77%

Mar-2024 1,011,609.00$                1,011,609.00$                      695,501.76$                  5,096.16$                                321,203.40$         690,405.60$       68.25% Mar-2024 1,011,609.00$                1,011,609.00$                 68,730.91$                   622,754.46$                   61.56%

Apr-2024 1,011,609.00$                1,011,609.00$                      773,826.82$                  5,096.16$                                242,878.34$         768,730.66$       75.99% Apr-2024 1,011,609.00$                1,011,609.00$                 96,216.78$                   718,971.24$                   71.07%

May-2024 1,011,609.00$                1,011,609.00$                      871,401.13$                  5,096.16$                                145,304.03$         866,304.97$       85.64% May-2024 1,011,609.00$                1,011,609.00$                 58,677.39$                   777,648.63$                   76.87%

Jun-2024 5,096.16$                                Jun-2024

       GRANT FUND
EXPENDITURES REVENUE

BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

TOTAL ALLOCATION TABOR UNALLOCATED % UNALLOCATED

 BUDGETED 

EXPENDITURE YTD ACTIVITY

 PREVIOUS YR ACCRUED 
SAL/BEN BALANCE

YTD EXP-PY 
ACC SAL % BUDGET AMOUNT BFB BUDGETED REVENUE

 MONTHLY REVENUE 
RECEIVED  YTD REVENUE  %

Jul-2023 3,678,543.00$                3,678,543.00$                      310,956.10$                  219,711.45$                            3,587,298.35$      91,244.65$         2.48% Jul-2023 3,678,543.00$                3,678,543.00$                 273,654.56$                 273,654.56$                   7.44%

Aug-2023 3,678,543.00$                3,678,543.00$                      595,096.60$                  219,711.45$                            3,303,157.85$      375,385.15$       10.20% Aug-2023 3,678,543.00$                3,678,543.00$                 95,379.09$                   369,033.65$                   10.03%

Sep-2023 3,678,543.00$                3,678,543.00$                      837,608.28$                  219,711.45$                            3,060,646.17$      617,896.83$       16.80% Sep-2023 3,678,543.00$                3,678,543.00$                 188,438.24$                 557,471.89$                   15.15%

Oct-2023 3,678,543.00$                3,678,543.00$                      1,059,670.23$               219,711.45$                            2,838,584.22$      839,958.78$       22.83% Oct-2023 3,678,543.00$                3,678,543.00$                 431,448.76$                 988,920.65$                   26.88%

Nov-2023 3,678,543.00$                3,678,543.00$                      1,204,448.54$               219,711.45$                            2,693,805.91$      984,737.09$       26.77% Nov-2023 3,678,543.00$                3,678,543.00$                 (499,759.48)$                489,161.17$                   13.30%

Dec-2023 3,678,543.00$                3,678,543.00$                      1,189,580.28$               219,711.45$                            2,708,674.17$      969,868.83$       26.37% Dec-2023 3,678,543.00$                3,678,543.00$                 -$                              489,161.17$                   13.30%

Jan-2024 3,832,331.00$                3,832,331.00$                      1,756,184.66$               219,711.45$                            2,295,857.79$      1,536,473.21$    40.09% Jan-2024 3,832,331.00$                3,832,331.00$                 567,534.93$                 1,056,696.10$                27.57%

Feb-2024 3,834,831.00$                3,834,831.00$                      1,962,339.14$               219,711.45$                            2,092,203.31$      1,742,627.69$    45.44% Feb-2024 3,834,831.00$                3,834,831.00$                 331,573.40$                 1,388,269.50$                36.20%

Mar-2024 3,834,831.00$                3,834,831.00$                      2,198,699.54$               219,711.45$                            1,855,842.91$      1,978,988.09$    51.61% Mar-2024 3,834,831.00$                3,834,831.00$                 378,868.80$                 1,767,138.30$                46.08%

Apr-2024 3,844,782.00$                3,844,782.00$                      2,429,738.66$               219,711.45$                            1,634,754.79$      2,210,027.21$    57.48% Apr-2024 3,844,782.00$                3,844,782.00$                 108,132.44$                 1,875,270.74$                48.77%

May-2024 4,316,813.00$                4,316,813.00$                      2,936,088.22$               219,711.45$                            1,600,436.23$      2,716,376.77$    62.93% May-2024 4,316,813.00$                4,316,813.00$                 269,437.93$                 2,144,708.67$                49.68%

Jun-2024 219,711.45$                            Jun-2024

       CENTER FUND
EXPENDITURES REVENUE

BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

TOTAL ALLOCATION TABOR UNALLOCATED % UNALLOCATED

 BUDGETED 

EXPENDITURE YTD ACTIVITY

 PREVIOUS YR ACCRUED 
SAL/BEN BALANCE

YTD EXP-PY 
ACC SAL % BUDGET AMOUNT BFB BUDGETED REVENUE

 MONTHLY REVENUE 
RECEIVED  YTD REVENUE  %

Jul-2023 213,005.00$                   213,005.00$                         37,055.86$                    28,476.30$                              204,425.44$         8,579.56$           4.03% Jul-2023 213,005.00$                   55,000.00$                158,005.00$                    70,306.50$                   70,306.50$                     44.50%

Aug-2023 213,005.00$                   213,005.00$                         63,116.46$                    28,476.30$                              178,364.84$         34,640.16$         16.26% Aug-2023 213,005.00$                   55,000.00$                158,005.00$                    3,903.58$                     74,210.08$                     46.97%

Sep-2023 213,005.00$                   213,005.00$                         78,789.38$                    28,476.30$                              162,691.92$         50,313.08$         23.62% Sep-2023 213,005.00$                   55,000.00$                158,005.00$                    26,513.50$                   100,723.58$                   63.75%

Oct-2023 213,005.00$                   213,005.00$                         99,154.38$                    28,476.30$                              142,326.92$         70,678.08$         33.18% Oct-2023 213,005.00$                   55,000.00$                158,005.00$                    86,180.47$                   186,904.05$                   118.29%

Nov-2023 213,005.00$                   213,005.00$                         124,720.40$                  28,476.30$                              116,760.90$         96,244.10$         45.18% Nov-2023 213,005.00$                   55,000.00$                158,005.00$                    38,474.17$                   225,378.22$                   142.64%

Dec-2023 213,005.00$                   213,005.00$                         94,525.26$                    28,476.30$                              146,956.04$         66,048.96$         31.01% Dec-2023 213,005.00$                   55,000.00$                158,005.00$                    42,707.05$                   268,085.27$                   169.67%

Jan-2024 425,582.00$                   425,582.00$                         145,634.48$                  28,476.30$                              308,423.82$         117,158.18$       27.53% Jan-2024 425,582.00$                   105,722.00$              319,860.00$                    27,472.57$                   295,557.84$                   92.40%

Feb-2024 425,582.00$                   425,582.00$                         190,642.09$                  28,476.30$                              263,416.21$         162,165.79$       38.10% Feb-2024 425,582.00$                   105,722.00$              319,860.00$                    (40,225.91)$                  255,331.93$                   79.83%

Mar-2024 425,582.00$                   425,582.00$                         219,145.22$                  28,476.30$                              234,913.08$         190,668.92$       44.80% Mar-2024 425,582.00$                   105,722.00$              319,860.00$                    22,051.11$                   277,383.04$                   86.72%

Apr-2024 485,582.00$                   485,582.00$                         225,005.71$                  28,476.30$                              289,052.59$         196,529.41$       40.47% Apr-2024 485,582.00$                   105,722.00$              379,860.00$                    92,337.31$                   369,720.35$                   97.33%

May-2024 498,605.00$                   498,605.00$                         220,454.35$                  28,476.30$                              306,626.95$         191978.05 38.50% May-2024 498,605.00$                   105,722.00$              392,883.00$                    25,708.01$                   395,428.36$                   100.65%

Jun-2024 28,476.30$                              Jun-2024 105,722.00$              

       HEADSTART FUND
EXPENDITURES REVENUE

BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET



TOTAL ALLOCATION TABOR UNALLOCATED % UNALLOCATED

 BUDGETED 

EXPENDITURE YTD ACTIVITY

 PREVIOUS YR ACCRUED 
SAL/BEN BALANCE

YTD EXP-PY 
ACC SAL % BUDGET AMOUNT BFB BUDGETED REVENUE

 MONTHLY REVENUE 
RECEIVED  YTD REVENUE  %

Jul-2023 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                         39,048.15$                    31,253.18$                              925,156.03$         7,794.97$           0.84% Jul-2023 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                    46,452.00$                   46,452.00$                     4.98%

Aug-2023 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                         95,288.18$                    31,253.18$                              868,916.00$         64,035.00$         6.86% Aug-2023 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                    29,678.00$                   76,130.00$                     8.16%

Sep-2023 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                         160,028.12$                  31,253.18$                              804,176.06$         128,774.94$       13.80% Sep-2023 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                    52,060.00$                   128,190.00$                   13.74%

Oct-2023 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                         233,901.57$                  31,253.18$                              730,302.61$         202,648.39$       21.72% Oct-2023 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                    68,163.00$                   196,353.00$                   21.05%

Nov-2023 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                         312,565.88$                  31,253.18$                              651,638.30$         281,312.70$       30.15% Nov-2023 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                    24,558.31$                   220,911.31$                   23.68%

Dec-2023 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                         370,590.40$                  31,253.18$                              593,613.78$         339,337.22$       36.37% Dec-2023 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                    79,337.00$                   300,248.31$                   32.18%

Jan-2024 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                         504,683.49$                  31,253.18$                              459,520.69$         473,430.31$       50.75% Jan-2024 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                    74,649.00$                   374,897.31$                   40.18%

Feb-2024 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                         579,981.31$                  31,253.18$                              384,222.87$         548,728.13$       58.82% Feb-2024 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                    89,926.00$                   464,823.31$                   49.82%

Mar-2024 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                         654,636.10$                  31,253.18$                              309,568.08$         623,382.92$       66.82% Mar-2024 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                    79,065.00$                   543,888.31$                   58.30%

Apr-2024 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                         717,836.80$                  31,253.18$                              246,367.38$         686,583.62$       73.59% Apr-2024 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                    98,257.00$                   642,145.31$                   68.83%

May-2024 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                         774,131.59$                  31,253.18$                              190,072.59$         742,878.41$       79.63% May-2024 932,951.00$                   932,951.00$                    57,504.00$                   699,649.31$                   74.99%

Jun-2024 31,253.18$                              Jun-2024

       BOND FUND
EXPENDITURES REVENUE

BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

TOTAL ALLOCATION TABOR UNALLOCATED % UNALLOCATED

 BUDGETED 

EXPENDITURE YTD ACTIVITY

 PREVIOUS YR ACCRUED 
SAL/BEN BALANCE

YTD EXP-PY 
ACC SAL % BUDGET AMOUNT BFB BUDGETED REVENUE

 MONTHLY REVENUE 
RECEIVED  YTD REVENUE  %

Jul-2023 4,797,541.00$                3,120,409.00$       65% 1,677,132.00$                      -$                               1,677,132.00$      -$                    0.00% Jul-2023 4,797,541.00$                2,893,393.00$           1,904,148.00$                 169,550.36$                 169,550.36$                   8.90%

Aug-2023 4,797,541.00$                3,120,409.00$       65% 1,677,132.00$                      -$                               1,677,132.00$      -$                    0.00% Aug-2023 4,797,541.00$                2,893,393.00$           1,904,148.00$                 36,900.33$                   206,450.69$                   10.84%

Sep-2023 4,797,541.00$                3,120,409.00$       65% 1,677,132.00$                      -$                               1,677,132.00$      -$                    0.00% Sep-2023 4,797,541.00$                2,893,393.00$           1,904,148.00$                 32,415.42$                   238,866.11$                   12.54%

Oct-2023 4,797,541.00$                3,120,409.00$       65% 1,677,132.00$                      -$                               1,677,132.00$      -$                    0.00% Oct-2023 4,797,541.00$                2,893,393.00$           1,904,148.00$                 31,408.64$                   270,274.75$                   14.19%

Nov-2023 4,797,541.00$                3,120,409.00$       65% 1,677,132.00$                      1,414,834.35$               262,297.65$         1,414,834.35$    84.36% Nov-2023 4,797,541.00$                2,893,393.00$           1,904,148.00$                 (153,339.82)$                116,934.93$                   6.14%

Dec-2023 4,797,541.00$                3,120,409.00$       65% 1,677,132.00$                      1,414,834.35$               262,297.65$         1,414,834.35$    84.36% Dec-2023 4,797,541.00$                2,893,393.00$           1,904,148.00$                 13,439.33$                   130,374.26$                   6.85%

Jan-2024 4,846,155.00$                3,169,023.00$       65% 1,677,132.00$                      1,414,834.35$               262,297.65$         1,414,834.35$    84.36% Jan-2024 4,846,155.00$                2,942,007.00$           1,904,148.00$                 7,746.98$                     138,121.24$                   7.25%

Feb-2024 4,846,155.00$                3,169,023.00$       65% 1,677,132.00$                      1,414,834.35$               262,297.65$         1,414,834.35$    84.36% Feb-2024 4,846,155.00$                2,942,007.00$           1,904,148.00$                 11,141.38$                   149,262.62$                   7.84%

Mar-2024 4,846,155.00$                3,169,023.00$       65% 1,677,132.00$                      1,414,834.35$               262,297.65$         1,414,834.35$    84.36% Mar-2024 4,846,155.00$                2,942,007.00$           1,904,148.00$                 291,782.52$                 441,045.14$                   23.16%

Apr-2024 4,846,155.00$                3,169,023.00$       65% 1,677,132.00$                      1,414,834.35$               262,297.65$         1,414,834.35$    84.36% Apr-2024 4,846,155.00$                2,942,007.00$           1,904,148.00$                 73,131.36$                   514,176.50$                   27.00%

May-2024 4,846,155.00$                3,169,023.00$       65% 1,677,132.00$                      1,414,834.35$               262,297.65$         1,414,834.35$    84.36% May-2024 4,846,155.00$                2,942,007.00$           1,904,148.00$                 1,085,594.60$              1,599,771.10$                84.02%

Jun-2024 3,169,023.00$       Jun-2024 2,942,007.00$           

       CAPITAL PROJECT FUND
EXPENDITURES REVENUE

BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

TOTAL ALLOCATION RESERVES UNALLOCATED % UNALLOCATED

 BUDGETED 

EXPENDITURE YTD ACTIVITY

 PREVIOUS YR ACCRUED 
SAL/BEN BALANCE

YTD EXP-PY 
ACC SAL % BUDGET AMOUNT BFB BUDGETED REVENUE

 MONTHLY REVENUE 
RECEIVED  YTD REVENUE  %

Jul-2023 1,081,428.00$                1,081,428.00$                      189,898.32$                  891,529.68$         189,898.32$       17.56% Jul-2023 1,081,428.00$                689,571.00$              391,857.00$                    20,833.33$                   20,833.33$                     5.32%

Aug-2023 1,081,428.00$                1,081,428.00$                      219,347.82$                  862,080.18$         219,347.82$       20.28% Aug-2023 1,081,428.00$                689,571.00$              391,857.00$                    20,833.33$                   41,666.66$                     10.63%

Sep-2023 1,081,428.00$                1,081,428.00$                      219,347.82$                  862,080.18$         219,347.82$       20.28% Sep-2023 1,081,428.00$                689,571.00$              391,857.00$                    20,833.33$                   62,499.99$                     15.95%

Oct-2023 1,081,428.00$                1,081,428.00$                      264,198.74$                  817,229.26$         264,198.74$       24.43% Oct-2023 1,081,428.00$                689,571.00$              391,857.00$                    26,759.38$                   89,259.37$                     22.78%

Nov-2023 1,081,428.00$                1,081,428.00$                      264,198.74$                  817,229.26$         264,198.74$       24.43% Nov-2023 1,081,428.00$                689,571.00$              391,857.00$                    32,761.83$                   122,021.20$                   31.14%

Dec-2023 1,081,428.00$                1,081,428.00$                      264,198.74$                  817,229.26$         264,198.74$       24.43% Dec-2023 1,081,428.00$                689,571.00$              391,857.00$                    20,833.33$                   142,854.53$                   36.46%

Jan-2024 666,661.00$                   372,397.00$  294,264.00$                         260,618.74$                  33,645.26$           260,618.74$       88.57% Jan-2024 666,661.00$                   589,732.00$              76,929.00$                      -$                              142,854.53$                   185.70%

Feb-2024 666,661.00$                   372,397.00$  294,264.00$                         260,618.74$                  33,645.26$           260,618.74$       88.57% Feb-2024 666,661.00$                   589,732.00$              76,929.00$                      (65,999.98)$                  76,854.55$                     99.90%

Mar-2024 666,661.00$                   372,397.00$  294,264.00$                         260,618.74$                  33,645.26$           260,618.74$       88.57% Mar-2024 666,661.00$                   589,732.00$              76,929.00$                      -$                              76,854.55$                     99.90%

Apr-2024 666,661.00$                   372,397.00$  294,264.00$                         260,618.74$                  33,645.26$           260,618.74$       88.57% Apr-2024 666,661.00$                   589,732.00$              76,929.00$                      -$                              76,854.55$                     99.90%

May-2024 666,661.00$                   372,397.00$  294,264.00$                         260,618.74$                  33,645.26$           260,618.74$       88.57% May-2024 666,661.00$                   589,732.00$              76,929.00$                      20,853.73$                   97,708.28$                     127.01%

Jun-2024 Jun-2024 589,732.00$              

       INSURANCE FUND
EXPENDITURES REVENUE

BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

TOTAL ALLOCATION TABOR UNALLOCATED % UNALLOCATED

 BUDGETED 

EXPENDITURE YTD ACTIVITY

 PREVIOUS YR ACCRUED 
SAL/BEN BALANCE

YTD EXP-PY 
ACC SAL % BUDGET AMOUNT BFB BUDGETED REVENUE

 MONTHLY REVENUE 
RECEIVED  YTD REVENUE  %

Jul-2023 2,210,000.00$                90,800.00$            4% 2,119,200.00$                      455,271.59$                  1,663,928.41$      455,271.59$       21.48% Jul-2023 2,210,000.00$                10,000.00$                2,200,000.00$                 451,141.26$                 451,141.26$                   20.51%

Aug-2023 2,210,000.00$                90,800.00$            4% 2,119,200.00$                      688,010.94$                  1,431,189.06$      688,010.94$       32.47% Aug-2023 2,210,000.00$                10,000.00$                2,200,000.00$                 147,641.94$                 598,783.20$                   27.22%

Sep-2023 2,210,000.00$                90,800.00$            4% 2,119,200.00$                      865,187.77$                  1,254,012.23$      865,187.77$       40.83% Sep-2023 2,210,000.00$                10,000.00$                2,200,000.00$                 189,038.60$                 787,821.80$                   35.81%

Oct-2023 2,210,000.00$                90,800.00$            4% 2,119,200.00$                      998,166.13$                  1,121,033.87$      998,166.13$       47.10% Oct-2023 2,210,000.00$                10,000.00$                2,200,000.00$                 161,735.88$                 949,557.68$                   43.16%

Nov-2023 2,210,000.00$                90,800.00$            4% 2,119,200.00$                      1,166,444.87$               952,755.13$         1,166,444.87$    55.04% Nov-2023 2,210,000.00$                10,000.00$                2,200,000.00$                 172,477.46$                 1,122,035.14$                51.00%

Dec-2023 2,210,000.00$                90,800.00$            4% 2,119,200.00$                      1,337,166.69$               782,033.31$         1,337,166.69$    63.10% Dec-2023 2,210,000.00$                10,000.00$                2,200,000.00$                 151,362.80$                 1,273,397.94$                57.88%

Jan-2024 2,298,958.00$                90,800.00$            4% 2,208,158.00$                      1,540,565.63$               667,592.37$         1,540,565.63$    69.77% Jan-2024 2,298,958.00$                98,958.00$                2,200,000.00$                 166,680.37$                 1,440,078.31$                65.46%

Feb-2024 2,298,958.00$                90,800.00$            4% 2,208,158.00$                      1,704,899.36$               503,258.64$         1,704,899.36$    77.21% Feb-2024 2,298,958.00$                98,958.00$                2,200,000.00$                 150,754.73$                 1,590,833.04$                72.31%

Mar-2024 2,298,958.00$                90,800.00$            4% 2,208,158.00$                      1,887,636.39$               320,521.61$         1,887,636.39$    85.48% Mar-2024 2,298,958.00$                98,958.00$                2,200,000.00$                 147,457.42$                 1,738,290.46$                79.01%

Apr-2024 2,298,958.00$                90,800.00$            4% 2,208,158.00$                      2,078,678.05$               129,479.95$         2,078,678.05$    94.14% Apr-2024 2,298,958.00$                98,958.00$                2,200,000.00$                 (96,162.53)$                  1,642,127.93$                74.64%

May-2024 2,298,958.00$                90,800.00$            4% 2,208,158.00$                      2,197,055.82$               11,102.18$           2,197,055.82$    99.50% May-2024 2,298,958.00$                98,958.00$                2,200,000.00$                 154,187.95$                 1,796,315.88$                81.65%

Jun-2024 90,800.00$            Jun-2024 98,958.00$                



Page 1 Activity Fund Summary Report 23-24

Beginning Balance Activity Deposits Ending Balance
PITTS ELEM./THE CENTER

The Center Activity Fund July 9,540.77$                  -$                -$              9,540.77$            

907040 August 9,540.77$                  -$                -$              9,540.77$            

September 9,540.77$                  15.18$            -$              9,525.59$            

October 9,525.59$                  -$                -$              9,525.59$            

November 9,525.59$                  -$                6,700.00$     16,225.59$          

December 16,225.59$                2,000.00$       -$              14,225.59$          

January 14,225.59$                5,332.62$       -$              8,892.97$            

February 8,892.97$                  -$                -$              8,892.97$            

March 8,892.97$                  57.13$            -$              8,835.84$            

April 8,835.84$                  -$                -$              8,835.84$            

May 8,835.84$                  -$                -$              8,835.84$            

June -$                           -$                -$              -$                     

Pitts Elementary Library Fund July 538.90$                     -$                -$              538.90$               

344727 August 538.90$                     -$                -$              538.90$               

September 538.90$                     -$                -$              538.90$               

October 538.90$                     100.00$          100.00$        538.90$               

November 538.90$                     -$                -$              538.90$               

December 538.90$                     89.91$            -$              448.99$               

January 448.99$                     -$                -$              448.99$               

February 448.99$                     -$                -$              448.99$               

March 448.99$                     354.23$          -$              94.76$                 

April 94.76$                       -$                1,195.61$     1,290.37$            

May 1,290.37$                  875.22$          -$              415.15$               

June -$                           -$                -$              -$                     

Lake County Elementary
LCE Activity Fund July 16,564.96$                -$                330.69$        16,895.65$          

316064 August 16,895.65$                144.90$          2,111.67$     18,862.42$          

September 18,862.42$                1,177.90$       160.84$        17,845.36$          

October 17,845.36$                2,094.39$       2,335.74$     18,086.71$          

November 18,086.71$                1,213.40$       4,447.68$     21,320.99$          

December 21,320.99$                170.29$          1,035.89$     22,186.59$          

January 22,186.59$                38.84$            380.77$        22,528.52$          

February 22,528.52$                4,595.16$       476.86$        18,410.22$          

March 18,410.22$                2,969.88$       773.70$        16,214.04$          

April 16,214.04$                751.09$          0.62$            15,463.57$          

May 15,463.57$                168.50$          287.44$        15,582.51$          

June -$                           -$                -$              -$                     

West Park PTN July 416.86$                     -$                -$              416.86$               

344735 August 416.86$                     -$                -$              416.86$               

September 416.86$                     315.00$          -$              101.86$               

October 101.86$                     100.39$          -$              1.47$                   

November 1.47$                         -$                -$              1.47$                   

December 1.47$                         -$                -$              1.47$                   

January 1.47$                         -$                -$              1.47$                   

February 1.47$                         -$                -$              1.47$                   

March 1.47$                         -$                -$              1.47$                   

April 1.47$                         -$                -$              1.47$                   

May 1.47$                         -$                -$              1.47$                   

June -$                           -$                -$              -$                     



Page 2 Activity Fund Summary Report 23-24

Beginning Balance Activity Deposits Ending Balance
Lake County Intermediate 
School

LCIS Activity Fund July 74,680.62$                226.16$          3.17$            74,457.63$          

8299 August 74,457.63$                248.32$          2,003.22$     76,212.53$          

September 76,212.53$                2,455.89$       1,999.05$     75,755.69$          

October 75,755.69$                2,571.47$       2,103.89$     75,288.11$          

November 75,288.11$                5,177.86$       5,540.89$     75,651.14$          

December 75,651.14$                991.77$          637.69$        75,297.06$          

January 75,297.06$                1,864.57$       1,337.17$     74,769.66$          

February 74,769.66$                3,000.38$       2,108.07$     73,877.35$          

March 73,877.35$                1,070.61$       3.11$            72,809.85$          

April 72,809.85$                570.26$          398.36$        72,637.95$          

May 72,637.95$                1,980.04$       12,257.05$   82,914.96$          

June -$                           -$                -$              -$                     

Lake County High School
LCHS Activity Fund July 119,043.56$              501.34$          965.05$        119,507.27$        

2102 August 119,507.27$              206.88$          17,612.31$   136,912.70$        

September 136,912.70$              6,881.40$       410.49$        130,441.79$        

October 130,441.79$              4,238.66$       19,795.74$   145,998.87$        

November 145,998.87$              5,614.85$       4,998.54$     145,382.56$        

December 145,382.56$              5,695.75$       3,949.82$     143,636.63$        

January 143,636.63$              10,704.24$     10,749.06$   143,681.45$        

February 143,681.45$              4,667.67$       11,298.02$   150,311.80$        

March 150,311.80$              7,326.90$       1,566.35$     144,551.25$        

April 144,551.25$              5,578.56$       13,144.58$   152,117.27$        

May 152,117.27$              20,947.81$     6,896.44$     138,065.90$        

June -$                           -$                -$              -$                     

Lake County Athletics
LCSD Athletic Activity Fund July 80,563.70$                1,420.00$       3.39$            79,147.09$          

2591636986 August 79,147.09$                122.49$          170.37$        79,194.97$          

September 79,194.97$                903.82$          10,430.20$   88,721.35$          

October 88,721.35$                5,442.77$       12,678.53$   95,957.11$          

November 95,957.11$                1,955.31$       6,092.39$     100,094.19$        

December 100,094.19$              4,669.02$       3,095.22$     98,520.39$          

January 98,520.39$                7,616.73$       11,313.33$   102,216.99$        

February 102,216.99$              6,968.48$       1,990.73$     97,239.24$          

March 97,239.24$                -$                1,218.04$     98,457.28$          

April 98,457.28$                1,885.66$       2,235.88$     98,807.50$          

May 98,807.50$                -$                4.20$            98,811.70$          

June -$                           -$                -$              -$                     

Cloud City High School
CCHS July 10,427.63$                -$                0.45$            10,428.08$          

2578400962 August 10,428.08$                -$                360.45$        10,788.53$          

September 10,788.53$                285.00$          2,000.49$     12,504.02$          

October 12,504.02$                1,253.36$       0.49$            11,251.15$          

November 11,251.15$                865.83$          112.94$        10,498.26$          

December 10,498.26$                1,545.35$       1,212.36$     10,165.27$          

January 10,165.27$                407.15$          700.44$        10,458.56$          

February 10,458.56$                184.36$          90.41$          10,364.61$          

March 10,364.61$                450.35$          326.43$        10,240.69$          

April 10,240.69$                546.25$          1,850.43$     11,544.87$          

May 11,544.87$                645.88$          20.48$          10,919.47$          

